FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. Keibul Lamjao

YEAR: 2024

FIR No.9(9)2024 KBL-PS U/S 191(3)/61(2)/331(4)/351(3)/324(4)/3(5) BNS, 3PDPP Act & 25(1-C) A. Act

Date and time of FIR:06/09/2024 & 10:30 pm

2.

SI. No.	Acts	Sections
01	Rioting, armed with deadly weapon, criminal conspiracy, criminal intimidation, Dacoity, Lurking house trespass, mischief causing damage, stolen Govt. properties and common intention & Arms	U/S 191(3)/61(2)/331(4)/351(3)/324(4)/3(5) BNS, 3 PDPP Act & 25(1-C) A. Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 06/09/2024

Date to: 06/09/2024

Time Period: evening

Time from: 10:15 PM

Time to: 10:30 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 06/09/2024

Time: 10:15 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 18/KBL-PS Date & Time: 06/09/2024 &10:15 PM

4. Type of information: Normal Case

5. Place of occurrence: Inside the Keibul Lamjao Police Station.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 0 Kms

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Keibul Lamjao Police Station, PO-Moirang, PS- Keibul Lamjao & Bishnupur Dist. Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: ASI W. Amuba Singh of KBL-PS
- (b) Father's name: (Late) W. Mani Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:01/01/1972

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

I.I.F - 1

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g)

(h) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
	AADHAAR CARD	314980635107

(i) Occupation: ASI of Manipur Police Department, presently posted: at Keibul Lamjao Police Station.

(j) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
- 1.	Present address	Central Jail, Quarter Lambuland, Imphal Manipur(near 1st MR)
2	Permanent address	Kumbi Setupur Mayai Leikai, Bishnupur Dist. Manipur.

(k) Phone number: 7085724553

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Some unknown armed miscreants	NIL	NIL	NIL

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

	SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
188	i i v		= 1	• 1	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs.195,870/- without BP jacket & plate)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

3.0		and the second
Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
. 164		

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Keibul Lamjao police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

Subject:- Report

Sir,

l, the undersigned have the honour to state that on 06/09/2024 at 10:30 pm lodged a written report on the same day at around 10:15 pm a large no. of unrolling mob rioters numbering about 150 persons both male and female wherein also some individuals possessed firearms unknown armed miscreants have trespass at keibul Lamjao Police Station and destroyed Government Properties i.e. plastic chair, table, door, Iron godrej and some properties. Which were kept inside the P.S. campus by using sticks, iron robs and other equipment's and take away some office equipment's i.e. 1 (one) Laptop for Woman Help Desk having serial No.5CD323F7KQ, CCTV Monitor, 2 (two) pairs of BP plate along with jacket, 1 (one) A-05 Samsung mobile phone bearing Airtel no. 9612789956 and also pelted stone and fire 3 (three) rounds of gun by the unknown armed miscreants. In order to control the public mob 9 (nine) nos. of live rounds of MP-5 and 2 (two) nos. of stun shell were fired by my escort party to dispersed the unruly mob then the rioters dispersed inside the P.S campus.

It is therefore, I requested you to kindly taken up further necessary legal action against the unknown armed miscreants according to law.

Dated: 06th September, 2024

Place: Keibul Lamjao

This report is treated as OE of the case FIR No.9(9)2024 KBL-PS U/S 191(3) /61(2)/331(4)/351(3)/324(4)/3(5) BNS, 3PDPP Act & 25(1-C) A. Act

OC/KBL-PS

Yours faithfully,

(ASI W. Amuba Singh)

Of KBL -PS

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or :- Case Registered
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI. Th. Tiken Singh

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Keibul Lamjao

Police Station

Name: A. Chitaranjan Meitei

Rank: Inspector

No:

Keibul Lamps Police Station BPR Oist Manipur



- 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: